COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED SUBSEQUENT TO ADJOURNMENT SINE DIE OF THE 2020 SEVENTH SPECIAL SESSION

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

The following communications were received:

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR SAINT PAUL 55155

December 16, 2020

The Honorable Melissa Hortman Speaker of the House of Representatives The State of Minnesota

Dear Speaker Hortman:

Please be advised that I have received, approved, signed, and deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State the following House File:

H. F. No. 19, relating to state government; adopting recommendations of the 2020 Workers' Compensation Advisory Council; modifying certified community behavioral health clinic reimbursement requirements for certain providers; making changes to assisted living requirements; extending effective dates; making technical changes; modifying appropriations; appropriating money.

Sincerely,

TIM WALZ Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE ST. PAUL 55155

The Honorable Melissa Hortman Speaker of the House of Representatives

The Honorable David J. Tomassoni President of the Senate

I have the honor to inform you that the following enrolled Acts of the 2020 Seventh Special Session of the State Legislature have been received from the Office of the Governor and are deposited in the Office of the Secretary of State for preservation, pursuant to the State Constitution, Article IV, Section 23:

S. F. No.	H. F. No.	Seventh Special Session Laws Chapter No.	Time and Date Approved 2020	Date Filed 2020
31	19	1 2	1:58 p.m. December 16 2:21 p.m. December 16	December 16 December 16

Sincerely,

STEVE SIMON
Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the 2020 Seventh Special Session Journal of the House for Monday, December 14, 2020, including subsequent proceedings, has been corrected and is hereby approved.

PATRICK D. MURPHY, Chief Clerk, House of Representatives